Notice of Public Workshop

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN; the Nevada Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities (NGCDD) and The Nevada Statewide Independent Living Council (SILC) will hold a workshop to consider public input related to Governor Lombardo's Executive Order 2023-003 and the request of an exemption from the SILC and the NGCDD.

The workshop will be conducted via ZOOM on March 27, 2023 at 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m., at the following location:

Meeting ID: 894 4386 3706

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device Click here to join: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89443863706

The workshop will be conducted in accordance with Chapter 233B of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

AGENDA

- 1. Introduction of workshop process
- 2. Public comment and discussion on Governor Lombardo's Executive Order 2023-003 and the request of an exemption from the SILC and the NGCDD
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Adjournment

Members of the public may make oral comments at this meeting, persons wishing to submit written testimony or documentary evidence may submit the material by email to Rebecca Ortiz at rortiz@dhhs.nv.gov

Relevant or supporting materials are available by contacting Rebecca Ortiz: (775) 684-8619 or rortiz@dhhs.nv.gov

Notice posted at the following locations:

- Opportunity Village: 6300 W. Oakey BLVD, Las Vegas, NV 89146
- So. NV Center for Independent Living: 2950 S. Rainbow BLVD, STE 220, Las Vegas, NV 89146
- DHHS & Website: 400 W King Street, Suite 300, Carson City, NV 89703
- NGCDD: 808 West Nye Lane, Carson City, NV 89703
- NDALC: 2820 W. Charleston BLVD, #11, Las Vegas, NV 89102
- NDALC: 1875 Plumas St., #1, Reno, NV 89509
- NDALC: 905 Railroad St., #104B, Elko, NV 89801
- NCEP: 6375 W. Charleston BLVD, Las Vegas, NV 89146
- No. NV Center for Independent Living: 999 Pyramid Way, Sparks, NV 89431
- Nevada State Library: 100 N. Stewart St., Carson City, NV 89701
- Rural Regional Center: 1665 Old Hot Springs Rd., #157, Carson City, NV 89706
- Sierra Regional Center: 605 S. 21st St., Sparks, NV 89431

- Desert Regional Center: 1391 S. Jones BLVD, Las Vegas, NV 89146
- State of Nevada Website: https://notice.nv.gov
- NGCDD Website: www.nevadaddcouncil.org
- Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Aging and Disability Services Division: 3208 Goni Road, Building I, Suite181, Carson City, NV 89706
- Nevada Statewide Independent Living Council: https://www.nvsilc.com/meetings/ and https://www.nvsilc.com/
- Nevada Public Notice Website: <u>Home Nevada Public Notices Website NV.gov</u>